

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MIDDLESEX WATER COMPANY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE 2015 NAWC FINANCIAL FORUM

CEO Dennis Doll to Serve as Panelist Discussing Small to Mid-Sized System Opportunities

ISELIN, N.J., (July 6, 2015) -- <u>Middlesex Water Company</u> (NASDAQ:MSEX), a provider of water and wastewater and related services, primarily in New Jersey and Delaware, today announced it will be participating in the 2015 National Association of Water Companies (NAWC) <u>Financial Forum</u> in New York City on Wednesday, July 15. The Financial Forum is a unique event designed to give the tristate financial analyst community unique access to NAWC member company executives.

At the forum, Dennis Doll, Middlesex Chairman, President and CEO, and immediate past president of NAWC, will present the small to mid-sized system perspective in a panel discussion focusing on "Opportunities and Obstacles in the Water Utility Sector." In addition, Middlesex Water will host a Visitation Table where guests can speak one-on-one with Mr. Doll and company executives to learn more about the company and recent developments.

For more information and to register for the event, please click <u>here</u>.

About Middlesex Water Company

Middlesex Water Company, organized in 1897, is an investor-owned water and wastewater utility, serving customers in central and southern New Jersey, Delaware and Pennsylvania. For additional information regarding Middlesex Water Company, visit the Company's Web site at www.middlesexwater.com or call (732) 634-1500.

Contact:

Bernadette Sohler, Vice President – Corporate Affairs Middlesex Water Company 1500 Ronson Road Iselin, New Jersey 08830 (732) 638-7549 www.middlesexwater.com